Lee and Sarah Giles Scholarship

The Lee and Sarah Giles Scholarship Description

The Lee and Sarah Giles Scholarship is an achievement-based scholarship awarded to graduating high school seniors or current college students. It has been established to assist those students who will major in Education, major in the Math or Science field, or attend a Historically Black College or University (HBCU).

The following criteria has been established for those students desiring to apply:

- Applicants must graduate from a high school in Galveston County.
- College applicants must be working on an undergraduate degree.
- Applicants must major in Education, or the Math or Science field (attend any college or university)

or

- Applicants must attend an HBCU (declare any major)
- Areas of consideration for selection will include academic achievement, character, community service, leadership and personal recommendations.

Please note: Selections will be determined by the Board of Directors of the Lee and Sarah Giles Scholarship Fund.

In order for funds to be released to the student:

- Recipients of the scholarship must maintain a minimum GPA of 2.5 and earn at least twelve accredited hours minimum a semester.
- The recipients use the scholarship for the purpose of study at an accredited college or university. Proof of enrollment is required.

The application is available online. Click here for the link

A transcript, essay, and letters of recommendation should be mailed and postmarked no later than **May 26, 2023** to:

Randalls Ministries ATTN: Lee and Sarah Giles Scholarship Fund P.O. Box 193 Hitchcock, Texas 77563